

Date Provided: 2 November 2017

## Artworks

Ref: FOI / 5863

---

### Information Request

- 1. We would like to know what artworks the council has purchased in the financial years 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/17. This covers artworks such as paintings, drawings, prints, sculptures etc.*
  - 2. For each artwork we would like to know how much the council spent on it, the name of the artwork, the name of the artist and where it currently resides, for example on public display in a town hall, in the mayor's private office, in storage etc.*
  - 3. We would also like to know what artworks were sold in the same period. We would like to know the name of the artwork, the name of the artist, how much the artwork was sold for, and where possible when the artwork was bought, how much it was bought for, when it was sold and who it was sold to.*
- 

### Response by Lewes District Council

I can confirm that Lewes District Council has not purchased or sold any works of art within the time period stipulated.